RESOLUTION 2024-1

August 12th, 2024 Resolution No. 2024-I

APPROVAL OF THE HANCOCK COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION'S ALTERNATIVE METHOD FOR APPORTIONMENT OF UNDIVIDED LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND TO BE CALLED "LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND ALTERNATIVE METHOD".

The Village of Arcadia, Hancock County, Ohio council members met in regular session on the 12th day of August, 2024, with the following Council members present:

Aadam Duckett, Stephanie Balderson, Rhonda Dingelstedt, Donald Moses and Angela Kimble.

The Fiscal Officer advised that the Council followed the notice requirements of Section 121.22 of the Revised Code and the implementing rules adopted by the Board pursuant thereto for the meeting.

Rhonda Dinglestedt moved for adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Hancock County Budget Commission is considering approving an alternative method for apportionment of the Undivided Local Government Fund to be called the "Hancock County Local Government Fund Alternative Method"; and

WHEREAS, the proposed alternative method is attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, all townships and all municipalities which are located wholly or partially in Hancock County need to respond as to their approval or disapproval of the proposed alternative method in Exhibit A.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Council of Arcadia, hereby approves and accepts the proposed alternative method for the apportionment of the Undivided Local Government Fund to be called the "Hancock County Local Government Fund Alternative Method" as shown in the attached Exhibit A.

Donald Moses seconded the resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Village of Arcadia

Aadam Duckett yes
President
Stephanie Balderson yes

Rhonda Dingelstedt yes

Local Government Fund Alternative Method Resolution Page 2 of 2

	Angela Kimble	<u>yes</u>
	Donald Moses	yes
ATTEST:		
Fiscal Officer Village of Arcadia Hancock County, Ohio		
DATF:		